Mt. Diablo Blvd at Mt Diablo Ct Intersection Improvements, #014-9723

BASE	ASE BID					1. Ray's Electric		2. Sposeto Engineering	
ITEM	ITEM		EST		UNIT		UNIT		
NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL	
1	Mobilization	(SP-12)	1	LS	\$50,450.00	\$50,450.00	\$29,000.00	\$29,000.00	
2	Construction Area Sign	(SP-13)	4	EA	\$466.00	\$1,864.00	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	
3	Traffic Control	(SP-14)	1	LS	\$41,500.00	\$41,500.00	\$36,000.00	\$36,000.00	
4	Remove AC & Base for New Topsoil	(SP-17)	90	CY	\$135.00	\$12,150.00	\$261.50	\$23,535.00	
5	Remove Concrete Flatwork	(SP-17)	1,322	SF	\$5.00	\$6,610.00	\$13.70	\$18,111.40	
6	Remove Concrete Curb	(SP-17)	118	LF	\$15.00	\$1,770.00	\$24.00	\$2,832.00	
7	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	(SP-17)	232	LF	\$16.00	\$3,712.00	\$37.00	\$8,584.00	
8	Remove Sign & Post	(SP-17)	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$300.00	\$900.00	
9	Remove & Re-install USPS Mailbox	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$600.00	\$600.00	
10	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,200.00	\$2,200.00	
11	Conform at Decomposed Granite Path	(SP-17)	34	SF	\$140.00	\$4,760.00	\$45.00	\$1,530.00	
12	Roadway Excavation (F)	(SP-18)	28	CY	\$185.00	\$5,180.00	\$394.00	\$11,032.00	
13	Cold Plane AC Roadway (2")	(SP-20)	2,585	SF	\$1.51	\$3,903.35	\$4.00	\$10,340.00	
14	Cold Plane AC Roadway (6")	(SP-20)	2,325	SF	\$2.17	\$5,045.25	\$4.00	\$9,300.00	
15	Asphalt Concrete, ½" Type A	(SP-21)	200	TON	\$393.00	\$78,600.00	\$369.00	\$73,800.00	
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter	(SP-22)	289	LF	\$62.00	\$17,918.00	\$89.50	\$25,865.50	
17	Concrete Median Curb	(SP-22)	154	LF	\$91.00	\$14,014.00	\$97.00	\$14,938.00	
18	Concrete Sidewalk	(SP-22)	876	SF	\$25.00	\$21,900.00	\$16.00	\$14,016.00	
19	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel	(SP-22)	465	SF	\$50.00	\$23,250.00	\$34.00	\$15,810.00	
20	Interlocking Brick Pavers in Median	(SP-23)	315	SF	\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$54.00	\$17,010.00	
21	Irrigation Sleeve	(SP-24)	94	LF	\$53.00	\$4,982.00	\$80.00	\$7,520.00	
22	Irrigation Pipe & Conduit	(SP-24)	876	LF	\$13.00	\$11,388.00	\$21.00	\$18,396.00	
23	Irrigation Box	(SP-24)	3	EA	\$330.00	\$990.00	\$590.00	\$1,770.00	
24	Imported Topsoil Placement (F)	(SP-24)	81	CY	\$120.00	\$9,720.00	\$86.00	\$6,966.00	
25	(Not Used)					\$0.00		\$0.00	
26	Existing Sign on New Post	(SP-25)	1	EA	\$350.00	\$350.00	\$160.00	\$160.00	
27	New Sign & Post	(SP-25)	2	EA	\$450.00	\$900.00	\$480.00	\$960.00	
28	New Sign on Ex. Post/Pole	(SP-25)	1	EA	\$275.00	\$275.00	\$319.00	\$319.00	
29	Blue Pavement Marker	(SP-26)	1	EA	\$35.00	\$35.00	\$32.00	\$32.00	
30	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 9	(SP-26)	225	LF	\$5.00	\$1,125.00	\$10.20	\$2,295.00	
31	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 21	(SP-26)	50	LF	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$12.80	\$640.00	
32	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 27B	(SP-26)	135	LF	\$5.00	\$675.00	\$8.00	\$1,080.00	
33	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 38	(SP-26)	145	LF	\$5.00	\$725.00	\$9.00	\$1,305.00	
34	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 39A	(SP-26)	95	LF	\$5.00	\$475.00	\$6.40	\$608.00	
35	12" White Thermoplastic Stripe	(SP-26)	240	LF	\$10.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.75	\$3,060.00	
36	Thermoplastic Marking – Type IV (L) Arrow	(SP-26)	2	EA	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$223.00	\$446.00	
37	Thermoplastic Marking – U-turn Pavement Marking	(SP-26)	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$542.00	\$1,084.00	
38	Thermoplastic Marking – Bicycle Marking & Arrow	(SP-26)	1	EA	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$268.00	\$268.00	
39	Detector Loop	(SP-27)	4	EA	\$1,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$950.00	\$3,800.00	
40	Video Detection Camera	(SP-27)	3	EA	\$9,500.00	\$28,500.00	\$12,650.00	\$37,950.00	
41	Traffic Signal Installation	(SP-27)	1	LS	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00	\$227,500.00	\$227,500.00	
42	Install Street Light Assemblies	(SP-27)	2	EA	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,800.00	\$21,600.00	
	TOTAL BASE BID				Ray's Electric	\$644,716.60	Sposeto	\$655,562.90	

BASE E	BID	3. Redgwick Const.		4. St Francis Electric				
ITEM	ITEM		EST		UNIT		UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	(SP-12)	1	LS	\$43,560.00	\$43,560.00	\$68,000.00	\$68,000.00
2	Construction Area Sign	(SP-13)	4	EA	\$600.00	\$2,400.00	\$585.00	\$2,340.00
3	Traffic Control	(SP-14)	1	LS	\$76,590.00	\$76,590.00	\$62,000.00	\$62,000.00
4	Remove AC & Base for New Topsoil	(SP-17)	90	CY	\$200.00	\$18,000.00	\$325.00	\$29,250.00
5	Remove Concrete Flatwork	(SP-17)	1,322	SF	\$11.00	\$14,542.00	\$52.00	\$68,744.00
6	Remove Concrete Curb	(SP-17)	118	LF	\$48.00	\$5,664.00	\$65.00	\$7,670.00
7	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	(SP-17)	232	LF	\$70.00	\$16,240.00	\$65.00	\$15,080.00
8	Remove Sign & Post	(SP-17)	3	EA	\$100.00	\$300.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
9	Remove & Re-install USPS Mailbox	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$450.00	\$450.00
10	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,300.00	\$1,300.00	\$1,650.00	\$1,650.00
11	Conform at Decomposed Granite Path	(SP-17)	34	SF	\$20.00	\$680.00	\$25.00	\$850.00
12	Roadway Excavation (F)	(SP-18)	28	CY	\$200.00	\$5,600.00	\$360.00	\$10,080.00
13	Cold Plane AC Roadway (2")	(SP-20)	2,585	SF	\$4.00	\$10,340.00	\$3.00	\$7,755.00
14	Cold Plane AC Roadway (6")	(SP-20)	2,325	SF	\$7.00	\$16,275.00	\$4.00	\$9,300.00
15	Asphalt Concrete, ½" Type A	(SP-21)	200	TON	\$388.00	\$77,600.00	\$585.00	\$117,000.00
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter	(SP-22)	289	LF	\$140.00	\$40,460.00	\$65.00	\$18,785.00
17	Concrete Median Curb	(SP-22)	154	LF	\$140.00	\$21,560.00	\$120.00	\$18,480.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk	(SP-22)	876	SF	\$28.00	\$24,528.00	\$30.00	\$26,280.00
19	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel	(SP-22)	465	SF	\$70.00	\$32,550.00	\$42.00	\$19,530.00
20	Interlocking Brick Pavers in Median	(SP-23)	315	SF	\$60.00	\$18,900.00	\$85.00	\$26,775.00
21	Irrigation Sleeve	(SP-24)	94	LF	\$23.00	\$2,162.00	\$26.00	\$2,444.00
22	Irrigation Pipe & Conduit	(SP-24)	876	LF	\$13.00	\$11,388.00	\$15.00	\$13,140.00
23	Irrigation Box	(SP-24)	3	EA	\$180.00	\$540.00	\$210.00	\$630.00
24	Imported Topsoil Placement (F)	(SP-24)	81	CY	\$95.00	\$7,695.00	\$110.00	\$8,910.00
25	(Not Used)					\$0.00		\$0.00
26	Existing Sign on New Post	(SP-25)	1	EA	\$280.00	\$280.00	\$165.00	\$165.00
27	New Sign & Post	(SP-25)	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00	\$488.00	\$976.00
28	New Sign on Ex. Post/Pole	(SP-25)	1	EA	\$225.00	\$225.00	\$325.00	\$325.00
29	Blue Pavement Marker	(SP-26)	1	EA	\$40.00	\$40.00	\$32.50	\$32.50
30	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 9	(SP-26)	225	LF	\$6.00	\$1,350.00	\$10.00	\$2,250.00
31	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 21	(SP-26)	50	LF	\$11.00	\$550.00	\$13.00	\$650.00
32	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 27B	(SP-26)	135	LF	\$6.00	\$810.00	\$8.00	\$1,080.00
33	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 38	(SP-26)	145	LF	\$8.00	\$1,160.00	\$9.00	\$1,305.00
34	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 39A	(SP-26)	95	LF	\$4.00	\$380.00	\$7.00	\$665.00
35	12" White Thermoplastic Stripe	(SP-26)	240	LF	\$14.00	\$3,360.00	\$13.00	\$3,120.00
36	Thermoplastic Marking – Type IV (L) Arrow	(SP-26)	2	EA	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$225.00	\$450.00
37	Thermoplastic Marking – U-turn Pavement Marking	(SP-26)	2	EA	\$360.00	\$720.00	\$550.00	\$1,100.00
38	Thermoplastic Marking – Bicycle Marking & Arrow	(SP-26)	1	EA	\$360.00	\$360.00	\$275.00	\$275.00
39	Detector Loop	(SP-27)	4	EA	\$1,250.00	\$5,000.00	\$650.00	\$2,600.00
40	Video Detection Camera	(SP-27)	3	EA	\$11,450.00	\$34,350.00	\$10,000.00	\$30,000.00
41	Traffic Signal Installation	(SP-27)	1	LS	\$192,750.00	\$192,750.00	\$250,000.00	\$250,000.00
42	Install Street Light Assemblies	(SP-27)	2	EA	\$5,125.00	\$10,250.00	\$4,181.75	\$8,363.50
	TOTAL BASE BID				Redgwick:	\$702,479.00	St Francis:	\$839,250.00

BASE I	BID	5. Tennyson Electric				
ITEM	TEM ITEM				UNIT	
NO.	DESCRIPTION		QUANTITY	UNIT	PRICE	TOTAL
1	Mobilization	(SP-12)	1	LS	\$61,500.00	\$61,500.00
2	Construction Area Sign	(SP-13)	4	EA	\$800.00	\$3,200.00
3	Traffic Control	(SP-14)	1	LS	\$83,650.00	\$83,650.00
4	Remove AC & Base for New Topsoil	(SP-17)	90	CY	\$300.00	\$27,000.00
5	Remove Concrete Flatwork	(SP-17)	1,322	SF	\$50.00	\$66,100.00
6	Remove Concrete Curb	(SP-17)	118	LF	\$60.00	\$7,080.00
7	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	(SP-17)	232	LF	\$60.00	\$13,920.00
8	Remove Sign & Post	(SP-17)	3	EA	\$200.00	\$600.00
9	Remove & Re-install USPS Mailbox	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,150.00	\$1,150.00
10	Adjust Storm Drain Manhole Frame & Cover to Grade	(SP-17)	1	EA	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00
11	Conform at Decomposed Granite Path	(SP-17)	34	SF	\$25.00	\$850.00
12	Roadway Excavation (F)	(SP-18)	28	CY	\$310.00	\$8,680.00
13	Cold Plane AC Roadway (2")	(SP-20)	2,585	SF	\$3.00	\$7,755.00
14	Cold Plane AC Roadway (6")	(SP-20)	2,325	SF	\$4.00	\$9,300.00
15	Asphalt Concrete, ½" Type A	(SP-21)	200	TON	\$500.00	\$100,000.00
16	Concrete Curb & Gutter	(SP-22)	289	LF	\$65.00	\$18,785.00
17	Concrete Median Curb	(SP-22)	154	LF	\$110.00	\$16,940.00
18	Concrete Sidewalk	(SP-22)	876	SF	\$30.00	\$26,280.00
19	Concrete Curb Ramp with Detectable Panel	(SP-22)	465	SF	\$40.00	\$18,600.00
20	Interlocking Brick Pavers in Median	(SP-23)	315	SF	\$80.00	\$25,200.00
21	Irrigation Sleeve	(SP-24)	94	LF	\$60.00	\$5,640.00
22	Irrigation Pipe & Conduit	(SP-24)	876	LF	\$16.00	\$14,016.00
23	Irrigation Box	(SP-24)	3	EA	\$360.00	\$1,080.00
24	Imported Topsoil Placement (F)	(SP-24)	81	CY	\$130.00	\$10,530.00
25	(Not Used)					\$0.00
26	Existing Sign on New Post	(SP-25)	1	EA	\$525.00	\$525.00
27	New Sign & Post	(SP-25)	2	EA	\$1,250.00	\$2,500.00
28	New Sign on Ex. Post/Pole	(SP-25)	1	EA	\$300.00	\$300.00
29	Blue Pavement Marker	(SP-26)	1	EA	\$40.00	\$40.00
30	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 9	(SP-26)	225	LF	\$6.50	\$1,462.50
31	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 21	(SP-26)	50	LF	\$11.00	\$550.00
32	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 27B	(SP-26)	135	LF	\$6.00	\$810.00
33	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 38	(SP-26)	145	LF	\$8.00	\$1,160.00
34	Thermoplastic Stripe – Detail 39A	(SP-26)	95	LF	\$5.00	\$475.00
35	12" White Thermoplastic Stripe	(SP-26)	240	LF	\$14.00	\$3,360.00
36	Thermoplastic Marking - Type IV (L) Arrow	(SP-26)	2	EA	\$400.00	\$800.00
37	Thermoplastic Marking – U-turn Pavement Marking	(SP-26)	2	EA	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
38	Thermoplastic Marking – Bicycle Marking & Arrow	(SP-26)	1	EA	\$525.00	\$525.00
39	Detector Loop	(SP-27)	4	EA	\$465.00	\$1,860.00
40	Video Detection Camera	(SP-27)	3	EA	\$14,875.00	\$44,625.00
41	Traffic Signal Installation	(SP-27)	1	LS	\$277,850.00	\$277,850.00
42	Install Street Light Assemblies	(SP-27)	2	EA	\$11,650.00	\$23,300.00
	TOTAL BASE BID				Tennyson:	\$891,098.50